BARBARA WONG
EXECUTiVE DIRECTOR
TO:
STATE OF HAWAII
CAMPAIGN SPENDING COMMISSION
235 SOUTH BERETANIA STREET, ROOM 300
HONOLUL.U, HAWAII 96813
Febmary 22,2010

to construction of laws. These provisions
were included in H.B. No. 128 (2009), the
original recodification bill submitted by
the Commission
Clarify the definition of "advertisement"
in § II-C by adding an "and"
Revise the definitions of "contribution"
and "expenditure" in § II-C, relating to
the "internet exemption," to reflect
current Jaw
Revise the appointment of commissioners
in §II-D to reflect current law by
reinstating the requirement that the
Judicial Selection Commission submit a
list of ten nominees, rather than a list of
two nominees.3
Revise the provisions relating to
contributions by state and county
contractors prohibited, in § II-HR, to
reflect the current law in HRS section 11­
205.5 so that the prohibition is applicable
to all contractors, rather than narrowing
the prohibition to contractors who are
JUD included this.
JUD included this.
JUD included this.
JUD included this
JUD deleted the provision in its
entirety and "Reserved" §II-HR.
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Recommend restoring language from
§ II-HH of HB 2003 that is already in
HRS section 11-205.5. HRS section 11­
205.5 currently prohibits contributions
to any candidate or committee:
• From any person who has a state or
county contract for the rendition of
• Concern: having 2 nominees to select Commissioners from rather than 10; Changed "2" back to "10". This
was also discussed with the Chief Justice's office and they will not oppose. this year.
• Concern: removing competitively bid contracts from contribution prohibition; Change: removed exception
for competitively bid contracts.
• Concern: Collapse of 11-200 and 11-206 into one section, 11-00; Explained the purpose of the change,
that a candidate may change from 11-200 to 11-206 funds by merely tiling a new organizational report.
• Concern: increase from 20% to 30% in the amount of nonresident contributions permitted in each reporting
period; We left intact the language in HB 128 CD2 after explaining our concerns with the constitutionality of
the current law and that this increase would take effect after the general election on November 2, 2010.
.1 Listed in the Governor's statement of objections.
The Honorable Marcus R. Oshiro
Testimony on H.B. No. 2003, HD I
February 22. 2010
Page 3
HJ3~()()3 (sornechangestpth~ .••. .••... ...••.... •.. HB2(JQ3.IIDl·. (JUD).: •.•.. ..... ,.". CSG'.sRecomrneridatiol1sto FIN ...
IamruageofHBf2lkCD2(2009)}> {.<.\:.'</'" •••........ ....../:y .
exempt from competitive bid
solicitations;~
N/A. § II-KK as proposed in lIB 2003
was identical to the language of § 11-II of
HE 128, CD 2 (2009) and provided as
follows.
"§ 11-_ Contributions to noncandidate